Form PTO-1595

11-04-2005



(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

REC

103113531

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref .: 49622

| Tab settings | VV_ | | | | V | |
|---|------------------------------|-------------|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|
| To the Honorable Commissio | ner of Patents and Traden | narks: Plea | se record the atta | iched original do | cuments or copy ther | eof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| 1) Jeong-Tae OH | 4) Jae-Ho JEON | | Name: Sa | amsung Electro | nics Co., Ltd. | |
| 2) Jae-Hyok LEE | 5) Seung-Joo MAENO | G | Internal Addr | ess. | | • |
| 3) Ji-Ho JANG | | } | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | |
| Assignment | 🖵 Merger | | | 440 140 | dana Vanas | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Na | me | Street Addre | ss: 416, Ma | etan-dong, Yeongt | ong-gu |
| Other | | | | si, Gyeonggi-do St | ate: KOREA Zip |); |
| Execution Date: OCTOBER 7, 2005 | | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏹 No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or pat | ent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed | d together with a new | application | on, the execut | ion date of the | e application is:_ | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | B. Patent No | .(s) | | |
| 11/212,928 | | | | | | |
| | Additional numb | ers attache | d? Yes 🔽 | No | | |
| | | | Total number | of applications | s and patents inv | olved: 1 |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | 7 | Total fee (37) | CER 3 41) | \$_40.00 | |
| Name: | | — '' | | | | |
| Internal Address: | | | ✓ Enclosed | l | | |
| Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP | | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | | 8 | Deposit acco | unt number: | 5 | |
| Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 600 | | | op 00 | | | |
| Olioot / ladrose | | | 18-2220 | | | |
| City: <u>Washington</u> State:! | DC Zip: 20036 | - | (Attach duplicate | copy of this page | e if paying by deposi | t account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy | | | | | | |
| is a true copy of the original document. Ronald S. Grubb (Reg. No. 48,672) OCTOBER 31, 2005 | | | | | 1, 2005 | |
| Name of Person Signing | | | Signature | Cid | Date | |
| - | al number of pages including | ng cover sh | eet, attachments | , and documents | . 4 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

11/01/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000024 11212928

05 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we) (1) Jeong-Tae OH a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at #104-407, Samick APT., Pungdeokcheon-dong, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (2) Jac-Hyok LEE a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at #200-303, Gaepo Hyundai APT., Gaepo-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (3) Ji-Ho JANG a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at #201-1604, Doosan APT., Bongcheonbon-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (4) Jae-Ho JEON a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at #121-1003, Park Town Samick APT., 54, Sunae-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (5) Seung-Joo MAENG a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at #704-1504, Jeongdeunmaeul Hanjin 7-danji APT., Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a certain invention entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CALCULATING LOG-LIKELIHOOD RATIO FOR DECODING IN A RECEIVER FOR A MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on August 29, 2005, and assigned Serial No. 11/212,928.

WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, located and doing business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention in and for the United States, in and to the aforementioned application, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained on said invention and/or application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and for the United States; in and to the aforesaid United States application and any divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed on said invention in the United States, including our right to file said applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international treaty or convention; and any Letters Patent of the United States issued or granted on said invention and/or said applications;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents on said invention and/or said application to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to testify in any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and delivering, without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection on and for said invention in the United

PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0358

| and/or administrators. | e provisions officing upon our nerts, legal representatives |
|---|---|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have October, 2005 | e hereunder set my hand and seal this day of |
| | (AL) |
| | (1) Jeong-Tae OH |
| its an Far | (1) toong Tue OII |
| Witness Witness | |
| | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have | e hereunder set my hand and seal this _7th day of |
| | white |
| | (2) Jae-Hyok LEE |
| Witness Witness | |
| Witness | |
| | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have | e hereunder set my hand and seal this _7th day of |
| | Jones Jang (3) Ji-Ho JANG |
| | (3) Ji-Ho JANG |
| U4 24 FT | |
| Witness | |
| | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have october , 2005 | e hereunder set my hand and seal this _7th day of |
| | Julio |
| | (4) Jae-Ho JEON |
| एनं २५ देश | |
| Witness | |

PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0359

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have | ve hereunder set my hand and seal this day of |
|------------------------------|---|
| <u>October</u> , <u>2005</u> | |
| | TAMPL |
| | (5) Seung-Joo MAENG |
| un my for | |
| Witness | - |

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/31/2005 REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0360